Docket No.: 003/030/SAP

FORM PTO-1595 (Modified)		. —	RECORDATION F	ORM COVER	SHEET	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF C	
(Rev. 03-01) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp.5/31/2002) POB/REV03 PATEN			TS ONL	Υ	Patent and Trade	HISTA CHIICE	
Tab settings → → →	. ▼	•	▼	▼	▼	•	▼
		ates Pate	nt and Trademark Of	fice: Please recor	rd the attached orig	inal documents or copy the	reof.
1. Name of convey ARTHUR A. BR DONATA R. SIZ JERALD C. SAI	ANSTROM ZEMORE			Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: <u>UNITED STATES ARMY</u> Internal Address: <u>U.S. ARMY MEDICAL RESEARCH</u>			
Additional names(s) o	f conveying party(ie	:s)	☐ Yes ☒ No	AND MA	TERIEL COMMA	ND	
3. Nature of conve	yance:				<u> </u>		
∆ Assignment			<i>l</i> lerger	Street Ad	idress: 504 SCO	IT STREET	
☐ Security Agre	ement		Change of Name	FORT DE	TRICK		
			_	_ City: FR	EDERICK	State: MD ZIP:	21702
Execution Date:	09/17/1996; 09/1	7/1996; 0	1/12/1999	_ Additional na	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes No		
4. Application num	ber(s) or patent	number	s(s):				
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:							
A. Patent Application No.(s)				В. Г	Patent No.(s)		
08/711,961		ı	09/06/1996			•	961
			,		_		08711
		A	dditional numbers at	tached? Ye	es 🛛 No		
5. Name and addr concerning doc				6. Total nur	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:		
Name: ELIZABETH ARWINE				- 7. Total fee	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00		
Internal Address: U.S. ARMY MEDICAL RESEARCH AND MATERIEL COMMAND					Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account		
ATTN: MCMR-ZA-J			⊠ Auth				
Street Address: 504 SCOTT STREET			8. Deposit a	8. Deposit account number:			
FORT DETRICK			21-0380	21-0380			
City: FREDER	CK	_ State:]	MD ZIP: 21702	(Attach dup	plicate copy of this pa	ge if paying by deposit accoun	t)
	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		DO NO	OT USE THIS SPAC	E		
of the original d	ny knowledge a ocument.			4	_	y attached copy is a true	
Name of Person Signing Signature Date							
Maille (-	mber of p	ages including cover				
		Mal	I documents to be recorded	with remulred cover shee	t information to:	DATENT	

ASSIGNMENT (GOVERNMENT EMPLOYEE)

(For use of this form, see AR 27-60; the proponent agency is OTJAG)

Title of invention: BACTERIAL DELIVERY SYSTEM

Inventors: BRANSTROM, Arthur A., SIZEMORE, Donata R, and SADOFF, Jerald C.

Date Oath Executed: 09/03/1996; 09/03/1996; 09/06/1996

Application Serial No 08/711,961

DA Form 2874-R Rev. 16 Nov. 78

Filing Date: Septempber 6, 1996

I (We), the undersigned inventor(s), in consideration of the rights of the Government of the United States acquired by virtue of the circumstances under which the above-entitled invention was made, hereby:

- 1. Assign to the Government of the United States, as represented by the Secretary of the Army, the entire right, title, and interest throughout the United States, its Territories, Possessions, and Puerto Rico, in and to the above-entitled invention and application for patent all Letters Patent issuing thereon, and any continuation, continuation-in-part, or division of said application and any reissue or extension of said Letters Patent.
- 2. Agree to assign to the Government upon its request all right, title, and interest in the invention in those foreign countries in which the Government, within eight months of the filing of the United States application of patent, determines to cause an application to be filed; provided that if the Government determines not to cause an application to be filed in any particular foreign country or fails to make such a determination, within the said eight months, all right, title, and interest in the invention in such foreign country shall remain in me (us), subject to a nonexclusive, irrevocable, royalty-free license to the Government in any patent which may issue on the invention in such foreign country, including the power to issue sublicenses for use in behalf of the Government and/or in furtherance of the foreign policies of the Government.

3. Agree to provide any further information within my (our) knowledge and to execute any further documents necessary to the prosecution of patent applications on the invention, the prosecution of interferences, and recording of title of patent applications and patents issuing thereon.
Inventor's Signature: Arthur A. Branstrom
Address: 309 Cedar Lane, Rockyille, MD 20851
Signed this 19th day of SEPTEMBER 1996
ATTEST: By ATOM D. HOTEL
Walter Keed Homy Medical Center
(SEAL) ARRIANE G. HART (Address) (Address)
My Commission expires on Commission Delicer October 31, 1999
Inventor's Signature: Corrata R. Sugme
Donata R. Sizemore Address: 10006 Stedwick Road #301, Gaithersburg, MD 20879
Signed this
ATTEST: By Award D. Wart
Water Red Army Medical Center
(SEAL) ADRIANE G. HART (Address)
My Commission expires on

PATENT REEL: 017312 FRAME: 0313

Page ___1_ of ___2__ Pages

Inventor's Signature:	
Jerald C. Sadoff	
Address: 1622 Kalmia Road, N.W., Washington, D.C. 20012	
Signed this 12th day of January, 1999 ATTEST: By	histor M. Kull
	Notarial Seal
(SEAL)	Christine M. Kirk, Notery Public Upper @Adddd Wp., Montgomery County My Commission Expires Oct. 30, 2000
My Commission expires on UCA OM 30, 2000	Member Pennsylvania Association of Notaries
DA Form 2874-R Rev. 16 Nov. 78	Page2_ of2 Pages

PATENT

REEL: 017312 FRAME: 0314